NOVEMBR 23, 2015 SPECIAL TOWN MEETING
MINUTES

A TRUE COPY

Susan J. Duplin
Town Clerk, Swampscott

ATTEST:

RETURN OF SERVICE:

Pursuant to the within warrant to me directed, | have notified the
inhabitants of The Town of Swampscott qualified to vote in elections and in town
affairs by posting an attested copy thereof at the Town Administration Building, at
the Post Office, and at least two public and conspicuous places in each precinct
in the Town, and at or in the immediately vicinity of the Swampscott Railroad
Station. Said posting was done on November 6, 2015 and not less than
fourteen (14) days before the date appointed for said meeting.

Attest:

Paul Minsky
Constable of Swampscott

MAILING OF WARRANTS:

Warrants for the Special Town Meeting were mailed to the Town Meeting
Members on November 5, 2015. Copies of the warrant were available, free of
charge to all interested persons at the Town Clerk’s Office in Town Hall.



SS.
To either of the Constables of the Town of Swampscott

GREETINGS:

In the name of the Commonwealth, you are hereby required to notify and
warn the inhabitants of said town that a Special Town Meeting will be held on
Monday, November 23, 2015, beginning at 7:00 P.M. at Swampscott High
School located at
200 Essex Street, Swampscott, Massachusetts.

NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWN MEETING
MONDAY, NOVEMBER 23, 2015, 7:00 P.M.

To the Town Meeting Members:

Notice is hereby given in accordance with Article Il, Section 2, of the
Bylaws of the Town of Swampscott that a Special Town Meeting will be held on
Monday, November 23, 2015, beginning at 7:00 p.m. at Swampscott High
School, 200 Essex Street.

Moderator Joseph Markarian, Esquire, will preside.
Meeting Certifications:

| hereby certify that in accordance with the adjournment of the Special
Town Meeting of November 23, 2015 was held in the Swampscott High School
auditorium located at 200 Essex Street, Swampscott. The meeting was called to
order at 7:10 p.m. with the necessary quorum being present (174). At 8:00 p.m.
it was voted to adjourn & dissolve the November 23, 2015 Special Town Meeting.

Attendance:
For the November 23, 2015 Special Town Meeting attendance, by precinct, see the list of
members at the end of this report.



ARTICLE 1.  To hear and act on the reports of Town Officials, Boards and Committees.
Sponsored by the Board of Selectmen
Comment: This routine Article appears every year to allow Town groups to make
reports.

To accept the report from Board of Selectmen Chair Dreeben with a summary of the what
the Board of Selectmen’s has been working on in terms of infrastructure, buildings
and processes since last Spring.

To accept the report from DPW Director Gino Cresta and Precinct 1 Town Meeting Member
who introduced Dave Peterson the Town’s waste water consultant. The Town was
hit with a decent decree from the EPA earlier this year. Mr. Peterson explains how
the Town got to this point and what the Town will do going forward to comply with
the decree.

To accept the report from Planning Board Chair, Town Meeting Member and Chair of the
Master Plan Committee regarding the Town’s Master Plan.

To accept the report from Patrick Jones Precinct 2 Town Meeting Member and a AllBlue
Foundation Member with an update on the new multisport Turf Field at Blocksidge
Field in Phillips Park .

ARTICLE 2. To see if the Town will vote to amend the FY16 budget voted under
Article 25 of the May 4, 2015 Annual Town Meeting warrant to increase under Line No. 90,
Reserve Fund, from $175,000 to $275,000 and reduce Line No. 98, Reg. Vocational School, from
$600,000 to $500,000.

Sponsored by the Town Administrator

Comment: The final assessment for the regional school was lower than originally
budgeted. This article will transfer funds to the Reserve Fund for any unforeseen or
extraordinary costs that may occur during FY16.

Voted Article 2: That this Article is Approved
Unanimous Vote/Passed
11/23/15 STM

ARTICLE 3. To see if the Town will vote to amend the FY16 Budget voted under
Article 25 of the May 4, 2015 Annual Town Meeting Warrant to increase under Line No. 17,
Technology Expenses, for a necessary Munis Upgrade and to raise and appropriate the sum of
$90,000; or to take any other action relative thereto.

Sponsored by the Town Administrator
Comment: This is a necessary upgrade in order to issue 2015 W-2’'s and 1099’s and

also to comply with the Health Care Reform Act.

Voted Article 3: That this Article is Approved
Unanimous Vote/Passed
11/23/15 STM



ARTICLE 4. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of $45,000
for the purpose of funding a Facilities Ceerdinater Director Position for 6 months; or to take any
other action relative thereto.

Sponsored by the Board of Selectmen and the School Committee

Comment: These funds from this article will allow the Town and School to hire a
Facilities Coordinator this Fiscal Year.

Voted Article 4: That this Article is Approved
Unanimous Vote as Amended/Passed
11/23/15 STM

ARTICLE 5. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of $30,000 to
reimburse the State Retirement Board for the overpayment of Non-Contributory Retirees COLA,;
or to take any other action relative thereto.

Sponsored by the Town Administrator

Comment: This article will allow the town to reimburse the State Retirement Board
for an overpayment of Non-Contrib. Retiree’s COLA’s over the last 20 years. This will be
the first installment. The total amount due is $113,422.67.

Voted Article 5: That this Article is Approved
Unanimous Vote/Passed
11/23/15 STM

ARTICLE 6. To see if the Town will vote to amend the FY16 Budget voted under Article 25
of the May 4, 2015 Annual Town Meeting Warrant to increase under

Line No. 90, Reserve Fund, and to raise and appropriate the additional sum of $150,000; or to
take any other action relative thereto.

Sponsored by the Town Administrator

Comment: This article will increase the Reserve Fund another $150,000 for any
unforeseen or extraordinary costs that may occur during FY16.

Voted Article 6: That this Article is Approved
Unanimous Vote/Passed
11/23/15 STM



ARTICLE 7. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of $20,000
to pay for a regionalization study; or to take any other action relative thereto.

Sponsored by
Comment: This will allow the town to pay for a study researching regionalization.
Voted Article 7: That this Article is Approved

Standing Vote Majority/Passed
11/23/15 STM

Motion made & 2" to Adjourn the November 23, 2015 Special Town Meeting at 8:00 PM

Hereof fail not and make return of this Warrant with your doings thereon at the time and place of
said meeting.
Given under our hand this 2™ day of November, 2015

BOARD OF SELECTMEN
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November 23, 2015 Special Town Meeting Attendance

NAME
Washburn
Balcells-Camp
Groothuis
Faulkner
Titcomb
Nottingham
Delano
Porter
Dube
Callahan
Park
Karametsopoulos
Harrington
Patalano
Serino
Rogers
Smith
Dolan
Bartlett-Genest
Davis
Morse
Davis
Whittier
Kearney
Briones Jr
Rogers
Griffin
Patalano
Chavez
Saad
Montague
Johnson
Bartram
Baldacci
LeBlanc

Kenneth
Mercedes
Becky
Robert
Mary R
Todd A
Candance |
Catherine
John R
Richard M
Isabell
Maria
Nancy
Nicole
Ellen
Larson
Edward
Charles
Lee
Jeremy
Rhoda
Veronica Elizabeth
Douglas
Sheila
Jorge A
Thomas
Aliceanne
Raymond
Robert
Digna
Neil
Maryalice
Glenn
Kristen
Frank R

ADDRESS

104 Foster Rd
234 Windsor Ave
7 Sampson Ave
32 Elwin St

53 Burpee Rd

28 The Greenway
110 Eastman Ave.
65 Foster Rd.

209 Windsor Ave.
2 Pierro Ter.

126 Eastman Ave
39 Carson Ter

68 Foster Rd

55 Burpee Rd

103 Burpee Rd
53 Burpee Rd

2 Capstan Way

1 Loring Ave 403
47 Elwin St

1008 Paradise Rd 1E
1 Loring Ave 102
1008 Paradise Rd 1E
1 Bickford Way
14 Shackle Way
15 Tidd St

1 Loring Ave 304
1 Loring Ave 412
55 Burpee Rd

12 Sampson Ave
22 The Greenway
14 Capstan Way
49 Windsor Ave
18 Eureka Ave

43 Sampson Ave
100 Vantage Ter 206

TERM
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
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Varvounis
Baldacci
Hartmann
Picariello
Green
Roy
Kessler
Dandreo

Cresta
Speranza-
Hartmann

Rooks
Powell
Delano
Serino
DiMento
Blonder
Serino
Serino
Antaya
NAME
Marshall
Kelleher
Hanlon
Boggs
Jones
Norton
MacDonald
Travascio
Locke
Marshall
Locke
Norton
Conner
Olivetti
Bell
Jones
Cooper

Chrysoula
Richard
Eric

John A

E. Lloyd
David
Nelson
Robert
Gino Jr

Marianne
Norma H

Sally

Francis (Ted) E
Michael A
William R
Jeffrey

Robert Jr
Robert 111

Leah

Carin T
Martha G
Nancy S
Deborah A
Patrick
Kenneth A
Matthew M
William A
Maureen E
JohnJ
Jonathan J
Allison S
Molly
Lorenz J
Robert
William D
Gargi B

23 Vaughan PI
43 Sampson Ave
39 Nichols St

53 Carson Ter
133 Foster Rd

20 Tidd St

1002 Paradise Rd
28 Vaughan PI

76 Windsor Ave

39 Nichols St
406 Paradise Rd
65 Carson Ter
110 Eastman Ave.
99 Burpee Rd
1008 Paradise Rd
15 Shackle Way
103 Burpee Rd
103 Burpee Rd
12 Overhill Rd
ADDRESS

42 Suffolk Ave
11 Outlook Rd
87 Plymouth Ave
42 Walker Rd
100 Farragut Rd
25 Banks Rd

35 Suffolk Ave
80 Stetson Ave
39 Berkshire St
42 Suffolk Ave
39 Berkshire St
25 Banks Rd

19 Farragut Rd
86 Farragut Rd
149 Paradise Rd
45 Andrew Rd
24 Shaw Rd

2017
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018

2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
TERM
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
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Wales
Mulvey
Chaisson
Chaisson
Wright
Pinkerton
Jackson
Swanstrom
Ruggiero
Morrell
Frenkel
Jackson
Duffy
Greene
Rosenberg
Caron
Esteverena
Dunn
Spathanas
Spellios
Breen
Cameron
Spellios
Strauss
Strauss
Crimmins
Ryan
Cormier
Breen
Scibelli
Doherty
Paster

Julien-Hayes

Barden
Schultz

Herrick
Edward
Ellen
George E
Suzanne
Don
Lorene
Dana
John
Agatha
Richard
William
Neal
Rebecca
Gall
Mark R
Catherine
Judith F
Laura
Rebecca
Kevin F
Janell A
Peter
Danielle
Matthew
Joseph P
Leah
Kathleen
Leslie A
Anthony A
John J
David
Lisa
Eugene

W. Jackson Jr

77 Paradise Rd
110 Norfolk Ave
116 Paradise Rd
116 Paradise Rd
11 Hardy Rd

15 Banks Rd

11 Longwood Dr
61 Prospect St
48 Franklin Ave
21 Banks Rd

3 Grant Rd

11 Longwood Dr
44 Hampden St
133 Stetson Ave
56 Middlesex Ave
77 Franklin Ave
26 Farragut Rd
145 Stetson Ave
43 Berkshire St
7 Outlook Rd

47 Paradise Rd
97 Farragut Rd
7 Outlook Rd

15 Duke St

15 Duke St

68 Walker Rd

14 Nantucket Ave
51 Thomas Rd
47 Paradise Rd
27 Longwood Dr
5 Ellis Rd

20 Hamden St
35 Grant Rd

316 Paradise Rd
23 Hampden St

2016
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
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NAME
Callahan
Callahan
McMahon
Reen
Vousboukis

Flannery-Pitcher

Pitcher
O'Brien
Shilo

Reen
Hendrickson
Dobias
Patriarca
Campbell
Faeskorn
Campbell
DePaolo
Fitzhenry
Meister
Donaher
Hilario

Davis

Ardon
Domelowicz Jr
lannaccone
Edwards
Bench
DeChristopher
Eccles
Pulos

Dunn

Dunn
Malphrus
McCarter
Colella
Sverker

Claire
Joseph
Maura
Sandra L
William L
Nico C
David E
Diane
Mark A
Brandan
Ruth
Robert J
Michael
Janet
Amy P
Michael S
George
George
Thelma Young
Karen
Joan
Deborah
Kenneth
Joseph J.
Stephen
Ralph
Clinton
Anthony
Daniel H
Victoria
Michael
Matthew
Patricia
Lucille
Angelo
Alex

ADDRESS

24 Maple Ave
24 Maple Ave

7 Hillcrest Cir
26 Thomas Rd
199 Burrill St
56 Beach Ave.
56 Beach Ave.
19 Essex Ave.
59 Beach Ave.
26 Thomas Rd
72 Burpee Rd
22 Thomas Rd
78 Columbia St
34 Phillips St
26 Curry Cir

34 Phillips St
30 Hillcrest Cir
2 Essex Ter

51 Norfolk Ave
28 Burpee Rd
64 Burpee Rd
51 Beach Ave
14 Nirvana Dr
34 Essex Ave
26 Rock Ave #2
87 Melvin Ave
12 Boyton St

3 Hillcrest Cir
11 Beach Ave
87 Melvin Ave
64 Burpee Rd
64 Burpee Rd
86 Cherry St

77 Buena Vista St
32 Hillcrest Cir #1
32 Hillcrest Cir #1

TERM
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

O O X 00 X 0000 X X O0OO0OO0OXO0OXO0XO0OO0O0O0O0OO0OO0OXXXOo0OO0Oo0OXDOoo

MOT



AP DMAEDMAAEDEDEREDEDEDTOWWOWLWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWOW

Pilotte
Eldridge
Pilotte
Stadtlander
Lincoln Jr
Domeniconi
DePaolo
Gallagher
White
Lincoln
Eldridge
Faeskorn
Benson
Moss
Kelly
Webster
Perry
Costin
NAME
Bush
Rogers
Kalpin
Barrett
Kennedy
Moynihan
McNerney
Defilippi
Stern
Stern
Brown
Sprague
Urbano
Dorsey
Mahler
Raymond
McNerney
Drummond

Denis
Barbara F
Maura
Jason
Loring B
Kelly A
Jan

Tara
Whitney L
Maria F
Scott
Olaf
Robert C
Evan
Nancy
Mary
Gerard D
Timothy P

Ann M
Kevin C
David
Fiona
Edward
John
Peter
Melissa
Marc J
Melissa A
Andrew
Jeffrey C
Christian J
Timothy J
Jason A
Richard
Cinder
Ellen

19 Thomas Rd
15 Maple Ave

19 Thomas Rd
20 Columbia St
164 Burrill St

43 Hillside Ave
30 Hillcrest Cir
12 Hillcrest Cir
72 Burpee Rd
164 Burrill St

15 Maple Ave

26 Curry Cir

235 Burrill St

103 Burrill St

185 Burrill St

7 ElImwood Rd
60 Burpee Rd

18 Berkshire St
ADDRESS

34 King St

314 Forest Ave

6 Pine Hill Rd

72 Greenwood Ave
83 Magnolia Rd
27 Rockland St
201 Humphrey St
80 Banks Rd

54 Lexington Cir
54 Lexington Cir
99 Banks Rd

32 Greenwood Ter
153 ElImwood Rd
24 Bay View Dr
92 Banks Rd

55 Devens Rd
201 Humphrey St
153 Redington St

2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
TERM
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
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McClung
Greehan
Dansdill

Krippendorf Sr

Wynne
Goldman
Dansdill
Falco
Jurma
Cunningham
Leger
Kraft
Dreeben
Honig
Callahan
DecChillo
Paster
Pierce
Lord
Paster
Lord
Meninno
Phelan
Hughes
Goudreau
Pappalardo
Shanahan
Ewing
Howe
Barden
Drummond
Miller
Madden
Kinney
Beuttler
Dawley
NAME

Michael
Kathleen M
Terence J
Edward W
Catherine
Iris
Martha
Michael
Jer Davin
Kelly
Jeanne
Richard
Naomi
Jennifer
John
Mary H
Glenn P
Sydney A
Nancy
Linda A
Gary
Christine
John V llI
Nancy
Connie
Elizabeth
Patricia
Sara
Christopher
Marc
Brian

Ellie
Jennifer J
Jacqueline
Kim
Thomas

64 Fuller Ave

79 Greenwood Ave
49 Pine Hill Rd

11 Mapledale PI
373 Forest Ave

34 Sheridan Rd

49 Pine Hill Rd
142 Redington St
146 Elmwood Rd
52 Greenwood Ave
60 Redington St
146 Elmwood Rd

6 Sheridan Ter

12 Banks Ter

19 Greenwood Ter
7 Rockland St

44 Pine Hill Rd

17 Devens Rd

10 Pine Hill Rd

14 Pine Hill Rd

10 Pine Hill Rd

13 Supreme Ct

75 Banks Rd

8 Brooks Ter

61 Greenwood Ave
5 Lexington Pk

48 King St

84 Banks Rd

51 Lexington Cir
377 Forest Ave
153 Redington St
57 Greenwood Ave
153 Elmwood Rd
64 Fuller Ave

88 Rockland St
137 Redington St
ADDRESS

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
TERM

O X X 0 X 0 X X 0 X X 0 X X X 0 X X X X X X X X X X 00 X X X X X X 0 X



o1 01 0101 O1O1O1 0101 O1TO1O1O1 0101 O1O1O1 0101 O1T O O1O1 O 01 O1 O1 01 01 01 o1 01 01 01 01 o1 O1

Keller
Weiner
Grant
Whear
Sherry
Shore
Burns
Belson
Eichler
Stephens
Cassidy
Smith
Stephens
Reardon
O'Neill
Bergeron
Waters
Hirshberg
Greenfield
Pierce
Lawler
Rooks
Caplan
Cerra
Zarinsky
Greenfield
Rooks
Lawler
Fletcher
Ford
Caplan
Masucci
Steinman
Landen
Ford
Quagrello
Kessler
Sullivan

Ellen Long
Lawrence J
Kenneth GY
Bruce

Paul A
Geraldine Gerrie
Alice M
Jaclyn
Marc A
Thomas
John R
Abbe Y
Susan
Jean
Thomas
Matthew
Rosemary
Jeffrey
Barry

Todd M
Sami

Ruth K
Diana
Anthony
Irma W Dr
Stephanie
George
Jack

Mary Ellen
Jennifer E
Edward
Heather Romas
Roy H
Jaren
Joseph D
Anne M
Glenn

Jill

73 Ocean View Rd
11 Walnut Rd

16 Williams Ter
107 Puritan Ln

7 Deer Cove Rd.
425 Puritan Rd.

3 Laurel Rd

69 Kensington Ln.
55 Orchard Rd.
63 Kensington Ln,
15 Hemenway Rd.
176 Puritan Rd.
63 Kensington Ln,
25 Glen Road
152R Puritan Rd
4 Holly Cir

12 Nason Rd

198 Forest Ave
77 Gale Rd

63 Kensington Ln,
6 Gale Rd

119 Puritan Ln

26 Laurel Rd

15 Sargent Rd

21 Sutton PI

77 Gale Rd

119 Puritan Ln

6 Gale Rd

35 Puritan Rd

45 Walnut Rd

26 Laurel Rd

25 Tupelo Rd

129 Galloupes Pt Rd
200 Forest Ave
45 Walnut Rd

14 Cedar Rd

29 Puritan Ln

43 Lincoln House Pt

2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
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Gallo
Van Dam
Forman
Forman
Patkin

Hatch-Belhumeur
Van der Burg
Hartmann
Van der Burg
Bernstein
Patkin
Ippolito
Malagrifa
Landen
Talkov
Masucci
NAME
O'Connor
Cassidy-Driscoll
Burke
Bartram
Patsios

Field

Moran
Fillenworth
Sackett
Bevis

Healey
Beaupre
Kornitsky
Logiudice
Levenberg
Pruett
Brooks
Whitman
Frisch
Levenson

Elizabeth A (Betty)
David S

Adam

Amy

Marjorie

Cynthia
Linso
Jill
Joanne
Neil
Randall
Angela
Richard
Ronald A
Roger
Peter

Amy L
Tara L
Scott D
Paul
Charles
Josh
Paul
Scott
Shelly A
Judith A
Thomas J
Laurier
Marc
Paul
Thomas O
Sarah D
Ronald
Andrew
Peter
Paul E

477 Humphrey St
396 Puritan Rd
81 Bates Rd

81 Bates Rd

34 Ross Rd

100 Galloupes Point

Rd

152 Puritan Rd
40 Glen Rd

152 Puritan Rd
15 Pine Hill Rd
34 Ross Rd

366 Puritan Rd
25 Pleasant St
200 Forest Ave
16 Ross Rd

25 Tupelo Rd
ADDRESS

4 Hawthorne Rd
28 Crosman Ave
44 Longley Ave
11 Parsons Dr
130 Atlantic Ave
31 Estabrook Rd
3 Oakledge Rd
145 Phillips Ave
116 Ocean Ave
49 Bellevue Rd
25 Harrison Ave
135 Phillips Ave
15 Brown Rd

78 Phillips Ave

29 Beach Bluff Ave

95 Bellevue Rd
49 Bellevue Rd
19 Puritan Pk
20 Mostyn St
63 Shepard Ave

2018
2018
2018
2018
2018

2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
TERM
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
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Erlich
Seligman
Gupta
Ryan
O'Hare
Katz

Ryan
Levenson
Bartram
Pascucci
Caplan
VanDam
Galazka
Costello
Tennant
Munafo
Dembowski
Dembowski
Driscoll
Rotner
Block
Faulkner
Rotner
McDermott
Beermann
Caplan
Belkin
Baker
Shutzer
Oliveri-Callum
Field
Locke
Shutzer
O'Neill

Norman
Edward
Mary Kelly
William
Mary Michael
Jeffrey A
Mary Ann
Sheryl
Stephanie
Camay
Seth
Robert H
Marzie
Shelagh
Cynthia
Susan
Claire C
Henry S
Thomas
Philip
Lawrence
A. Scott
Kim
Marianne
Jack M
Melissa
Sylvia B
Robert A
Carole B
Julie R
Sandra
Judith E
Kenneth
Joanna

63 Linden Ave

13 Young Ave

48 Atlantic Ave

85 Morton Rd

24 Manton Rd
1037 Humphrey St
85 Morton Rd

63 Shepard Ave
11 Parsons Dr

41 Morton Rd

50 Dennison Ave
40 Atlantic Rd

50 Dale St

45 Bellevue Rd

91 Beach BIuff Ave
131 Walker Rd

42 Beach BIuff Ave
42 Beach BIuff Ave
28 Crosman Ave
44 Lincoln Cir

48 Crosman Ave
41 Salem St

44 Lincoln Cir

34 Stanley Rd

9 Sumner St

50 Dennison Ave
35 Beach Bluff Ave
75 Stanley Rd

1 Salem St

11 Eulow St

31 Estabrook Rd
15 Dennison Ave

1 Salem St

59 Stanley Rd

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
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